

	RM-PTO-1595 TF	102220842	ECORDATION  Atty: Dookst: 212202 00400				
1-31-92			Atty. Docket: 213202.00409				
1	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 9-10	-02 OIPE 2. 1	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	(1) Edmon CHUNG and (2) David LEU		e: NETEKA INC.				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attaches 5P 0 9 2002 Fore	ign Address: 2462 Yonge Street				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	TRACEM SOLVE	Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M4P 2H5				
	X Assignment	761 1	tional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	Execution Date: February 2	1, 2000					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number						
	If this document is being filed together v	" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/155,22 filed May 28, 2002	5, I	3. Title of the Invention				
	,		NETWORK ADDRESS SERVER				
	Additiona	al numbers attached?	Yes X No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. 1	Sumber of applications and patents involved: One				
	Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenma	an, Patent Admin.					
	525 West Monroe Street,		Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$\(\frac{\$40.00}{}\$				
	J25 West Monroe Street,	<u>stc. 1000</u>	Enclosed				
	Chicago, Illinois 606	661-3693	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.				
	Telephone No.: (312) 902-5200	8. I	Deposit Account Number: 50-1710				
	Facsimile No.: (312) 902-1061	(Atta	ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588 Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages	September 9, 2002  Date including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4				
9/13/	/13/2007 TDIAZ1 00000021 501710 10155225 )						
l FC:	581/ 40.00 CH	1					

PATENT REEL: 013271 FRAME: 0563

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Edmon Chung and David Leung (hereinafter "Assignor"), whose postal addresses are 23 Prestwick Crescent, North York, Ontario, Canada, M2H 1N1 and 262 Bernard Avenue, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada, L4S 1E1, invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

## NETWORK ADDRESS SERVER

for which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States on November 26, 1999 and accorded Application Serial No. 60/167,624 and filed in Canada on June 27, 2000 and accorded serial number 2,312,540.

WHEREAS, Neteka Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 2462 Yonge Street, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M4P 2H5, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, re-issues and divisionals, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

The Assignor **AGREES** to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at =	1:00 pm	, this 21 day of	FEB	, 2000.
	,	70	)	
		Edmon Chung (		

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I,	REBECCA	CHAN	, whose full post office address is					
15 CHADWICK	CRES. RICHMO	ND HILLOW	14B 2w7 was personally present and did					
see Edmon Chung who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.								

Signature of Witness

REEL: 013271 FRAME: 0564

EXECUTED at,	lioopm	, this ું એ  David Le	Heren	Feb T	, 2000.		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS							
I, REBECCA CHAN, whose full post office address is LECHADWICKCRES, PICHMOND HILL, ON LABRET Was personally present and did see David Leung who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.							
			<u>*</u> Signa	ture of Wi	tness		

INTELLECTUAL PROP.\266165\_1 13 December 2000

**RECORDED: 09/10/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013271 FRAME: 0565